## **GAPWAVES**

# Gapwaves announces changes in Executive Management

Gothenburg, March 31, 2025: Gapwaves is today announcing changes to its Executive Management Team. Effective today, the changes include the appointment of one new member, replacing a previous member in the Gapwaves Executive Management Team.

With these changes, the Executive Management Team has the following members (\* = new member):

- Jonas Ehinger, CEO
- Robert Berhof, CFO
- Nils Dagås, VP R&D\*

Nils Dagås started at Gapwaves as R&D Director in October 2023. With over 25 years of relevant work experience in radar technology, he has extensive industrial experience of leading and developing technology teams at SAAB and Ericsson, most recently as Deputy Development Manager Radar Solutions at SAAB.

Marcus Hasselblad is employed at Gapwaves since 2018 in various roles, most recently as CTO and has since Gapwaves investment in Sensrad AB in April 2023 been leading Sensrad AB in a Sensrad CEO capacity and will continue to do so, and also continuing his participation in, and supporting, the Gapwaves management team in relevant topics.

CEO Jonas Ehinger comments: "Nils has contributed to Gapwaves management since he joined Gapwaves, and I am happy to now welcome him to the Executive Management Team. This change supports our growth strategy and elevates industrialization and innovation as they are key pillars for us to become a full-service supplier of antennas. Marcus will therefore be able to continue to focus on our strategic initiative and investment in Sensrad AB, offering a complete 4D imaging radar sensor product solution for its customers."

#### For more information, please visit www.gapwaves.com or contact:

Jonas Ehinger, CEO Gapwaves AB (publ)

Phone number: +46 733 44 01 52 E-mail: jonas.ehinger@gapwaves.com

Robert Berhof, CFO Gapwaves AB (publ)

Phone number: +46 706 00 59 07 E-mail: robert.berhof@gapwaves.com

Gapwaves Certified Adviser is G&W Fondkommission AB

www.gwkapital.se

## **GAPWAVES**

### **About Gapwaves AB (publ)**

Gapwaves AB (publ) originates from research conducted at Chalmers University of Technology and was founded in 2011. Gapwaves' vision is to be the most innovative provider of mm-wave antenna systems and the preferred partner to those pioneering next generation wireless technology for a safer and more sustainable society. By leveraging the disruptive Gapwaves technology, we help pioneers in automotive and telecom to create highly efficient mm-wave antenna systems that contributes to re-defining everyday life. Gapwaves' share (GAPW B) is traded on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market Stockholm with G&W Fondkommission as certified adviser.

#### **Attachments**

Gapwaves announces changes in Executive Management